阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

1.2/50 µs voltage surge
8/20 µs current surge
ACST2 Ordering information scheme
Doc ID 13304 Rev 3 9/13
3 Ordering information scheme
Figure 19. Ordering information scheme
ACS  T  2  10 -  8    B TR
AC switch
Topology
On-state rms current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Delivery mode
T = Triac
2 = 2 A
10 = 10 mA
8 = 800 V
FP = TO-220FPAB
B = DPAK
TR = Tape and reel (DPAK)
Blank = Tube (TO-220FPAB, DPAK)
Package information ACST2
10/13 Doc ID 13304 Rev 3
4 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Recommended torque (TO-220FPAB): 0.4 to 0.6 N·m
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Table 6. TO-220FPAB dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 4.4 4.6 0.173 0.181
B 2.5 2.7 0.098 0.106
D 2.5 2.75 0.098 0.108
E 0.45 0.70 0.018 0.027
F 0.75 1 0.030 0.039
F1 1.15 1.70 0.045 0.067
F2 1.15 1.70 0.045 0.067
G 4.95 5.20 0.195 0.205
G1 2.4 2.7 0.094 0.106
H 10 10.4 0.393 0.409
L2 16 Typ. 0.63 Typ.
L3 28.6 30.6 1.126 1.205
L4 9.8 10.6 0.386 0.417
L5 2.9 3.6 0.114 0.142
L6 15.9 16.4 0.626 0.646
L7 9.00 9.30 0.354 0.366
Dia. 3.00 3.20 0.118 0.126
H
A
B
Dia
L7
L6
L5
F1
F2
F
D
E
L4
G1
G
L2
L3
ACST2 Package information
Doc ID 13304 Rev 3 11/13
Figure 20. Footprint (dimensions in mm)